01-29-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ŧ

TO THE PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		
103367413		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Takeda Chemical Industries, Ltd.		
	Name: Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited	
	Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 1-1, Doshomachi 4-chome, Chuo-ku	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	1	
Execution Date(s): August 23, 2004		
Assignment Merger X Change of Name		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Osaka	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip: 541-0045	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/480,849		
Additional numbers attached		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: David G. Conlin		
EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE		
LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 66590(46590)	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: P.O. Box 55874	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	1	
	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Boston	8. Payment Information	
State: MA Zip: 02205	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (617) 439-4444	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (888) 325-9129	b. Deposit Account Number 04-1105	
Email Address: DConlin@eapdlaw.com	Authorized User Name David G. Conlin	
9. Signature:		
July Sa Com	January 22, 2007	
Signature	Date	
Jeffrey Kopacz - 54,744 Name of Person Signification	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to solveing attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as		
Express Mail, Label No. EV971738187US, on the date shown/below in an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Parent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.		
Dated: January 22, 2007 Signature: Little Walla (Delina Andriolo)		

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	12-20-2006 IT OF COMMERCE IN TRADEMARK Office
OFE 40	RECORDATION PATEI	
DEC 12 2006	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
TRADE	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Takeda Chemical Industries, Ltd.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 1-1, Doshomachi 4-chome, Chuo-ku
•	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1-1, Doshoniaciii 4-Choric, Chac-Ru
	Execution Date(s): Assignment Merger X Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	City: Osaka State:
		attached?
	4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/480,849 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: David G. Conlin EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 66590(46590) Street Address: P.O. Box 55874	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02205 Phone Number: (617) 439-4444 Fax Number: (888) 325-9129 Email Address: DConlin@eapdlaw.com 9. Signature: Signature	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name David G. Conlin December 12, 2006 Date
	Jeffrey Kopacz 54,744 Name of Person Signing I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being a	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	Express Mail, Label No. EV809100440US, on the date shown below in an MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patentiand Trad	envelope addressed to:

#12104326

PATENT REEL: 018839 FRAME: 0592



THE OSAKA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

2-8 HOMMACHIBASHI, CHUO-KU, OSAKA 640-0029, JAPAN.
FAX: (06) 6944-6248 TEL: (06) 6944-8222 6411
URL: http://www.osaka.cci.or.jp/

August 23, 2004

To whom it may concern:

CERTIFICATE OF MEMBERSHIP

This is to certify that the undermentioned company is registered as a member of this Chamber.

Company name: Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited

(The former company name in English was Takeda Chemical Industries, Ltd. until June 29, 2004.)

Address: 1-1, Doshomachi 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan

Membership Number: KT-01-00080

The Osaka Chamber of Commerce & Industry



K

Yoshinobu Kobayashi Authorized Signatory

> PATENT REEL: 018839 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 01/22/2007